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MINUTES NOVEMBER 2019

MEMBERS PRESENT: Chairman, Charles Taylor, Mr. Collis Stevenson, Ms. Delayne Dean,

SUPERNUMERARIES: Mr. Steven Thomas, Mr. George Allen, Jr.

OTHERS PRESENT: Mr. Wally Terry, Director

.....and Custodian of Records

Mr. Herman Marks, City Attorney

Mr. Chip Alexander, Asst. City Attorney
Mrs. Karen Smith, Planner

Mr. Matthew Marques, Planning Department
Mr. Bob Sims, Building Inspector

Mrs. Nancy Whiteside, Recorder

Chairman, Charles Taylor called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at City Hall.
Mr. Bob Sims called the roll.

The Board considered the following applications and appeals.

The minutes from the October meeting were approved without any changes. Mr. Collis Stevenson motioned to
approve the minutes. Mr. Thomas Rossi seconded the motion. On a voice vote the motion carried.

Point of Information: The rules and regulations of a home occupation were explained to each applicant
requesting a home occupation. Each applicant acknowledged they understood the rules and regulations.

CASE NO.9

Application and appeal of Jonathan Wocher, for the following sign variances at 3026 Highway 20 & Woodall
Road, property is located in a B-2 General Business District:

1.

To allow a reduction in the setback requirement to 15 feet for a 29°5” tall, 150 SF(square foot) sign
from Section 25-77 (e) (3).

To allow a 28.3 SF (square foot) increase in the sign area on the truck fuel canopy from Section 25-
77 (e) (1).

To allow directional signs for auto traffic for | SF (square foot) sign area increase and 2” (inch)
height increase from Section 25-73.

To allow directional signs for truck traffic for 28 SF (square foot) sign area increase and 30” (inch)
height increase from Section 25-73.

Mr. Jonathan Wocher, Planner representing Speedway, presented this case to the Board. Mr. Wocher stated the
Speedway was opening a convenience store located at the corner of Highway 20 and Woodall Road and requesting
3 types of sign variances.

Speedway has been working with the city for annexation and zone changes for development to build a convenience
store which will have auto fueling stations upfront and truck fueling stations in the rear of the store. One driveway

will be located on Highway 20 for auto access and 2 driveways on Woodall Road one for auto and one for trucks
behind the store.



The first variance relates to the proposed free standing sign. Mr. Wocher stated that the request is for a setback
variance to allow for a 29.5 foot tall 150 sq. ft.(feet) sign. The code allows for a minimum 30ft from the right of
way and the plan is for 15ft.

Mr. Wocher stated that there is a very wide right of way at this location and that is part of their justification. Mr.
Wocher stated that the right of way along Highway 20 is about 45ft. The proposed sign would be about 65 ft. from
the edge of the pavement and that would include a tum lane that will be built.

Mr. Wocher stated that the sign would be about 70ft. from Woodall Road and states the justification to the Board is
that the sign will be more than 30ft. from the edge of the road, the sign would meet all of the standards.

Mr. Wocher stated that if Speedway was made to comply with the setbacks as written Speedway would either have
a shorter sign that he feels would be inefficient for the customers or would have to be setback another 15ft and
would be 80-85ft away from the right of way.

The second variance requested is for the signage at the fueling canopy for the trucks located behind the store. Mr.
Wocher stated the variance being requested is for a 28.5 SF increase for the signage for the fueling canopy for the
trucks. (Originally stated on application is for a 28.3 SF increase for the signage at the fueling canopy for the
trucks. 28.5 SF was approved).

Mr. Wocher stated there would be 2 signs on the front and the back of the canopy. Included are signs that will not
be visible from the street, only the truck traffic would see these signs when approaching the fueling station. The
general public will not see these signs when coming off of the street so the truck traffic will see the signs but the
impact to the general public would be minimal.

The last requests are for the directional signage. One request is for a 1SF increase in the auto directional sign and
then a 2” height variance for that directional sign. This is some of the standardize signs Speedway uses for their
signage.

Mr. Wocher states they feel this is adequate size and well setback given the wide right of ways and will be a foot
behind the right of way; there is a 35-40 foot right of way. The request is for 1SF variance for the auto signs and a
2" height variance for the trucks.

Mr. Wocher stated for the truck signage 2 signs are being proposed on Woodall Road, the signs are to be scaled so
they are visible from the trucks. Mr. Wocher states it has been the experience of the company that the smaller auto
signs are not efficient for the trucks so a height and the area of those signs are being requested.

Mr. Wocher stated that circulation is a concern. The trucks need to know where to go to help prevent the trucks
from moving into the auto area of the store. The larger signs will help prevent the trucks from going the wrong
way.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked for questions from the Board.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked Mr. Wocher if all of the directional signs for the truck traffic would be on
Woodall Road. Mr. Wocher stated that was correct.

Chairman, Charles Taylor verified that the directional signs would be located behind the store. Mr. Wocher stated
that was correct.



Mr. Wocher stated that originally the design was to have entrances for the trucks to come off of Highway 20
however, after working with ALDOT that was changed so the only entrances and exits for trucks now comes off
Woodall Road.

Chairman, Charles Taylor stated that the variance that is being requested is 28 SF by size and 4 SF is permitted
that is approximately a 700% variance increase than what is allowed. Chairman, Charles Taylor stated that other
fueling stations for trucks in the area does not have signs that are as large as the ones being requested by Speedway
and asked Mr. Wocher to justify this request.

Mr. Wocher explained to the Board that it is the practice of Speedway to have a clear definition of where the trucks
enter and exit the property. Mr. Wocher stated that it is a 32 SF sign so a 4ft. sign would be allowed with a 28 SF
variance the height is proportionate to that request.

Mr. Wocher stated the request is justified because of the nature of the business and also in the area that the store
will be located is well within the appearance of other businesses in the area.

Mr. Wocher stated that if the Board does not approve the request that the signs which are allowed would be
installed but, feels the signs visibility would be better for the entrance.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked any further questions.
Mr. Bob Sims, Building Department, had no comment.
Mr. Matthew Marques, Planning Department, had no comment.

Mr. Steven Thomas motion to approve this case. Mr. George Allen seconded the motion. On a roll-call vote the
motion carried.

CASENO. 1

Application and appeal of Christine Reedus for a determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in Section
25-10 and as defined in Article VI, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an administrative
office for a commercial cleaning business located at 3526 Highway 31 S Apt 10-D, property is located in a R-4
Multi-Family Zoning District.

This case was moved to the end because no one came forward to present the case when called.

CASE NO. 2

Application and appeal of Chasity Green for a determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in Section 25-
10 and as defined in Article VI, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an administrative office
for an on-line clothing boutique business located at 2920 Ashville Dr. SW, property is located in a R-2 Residential

Single-Family Zoning District.

Ms. Chasity Green presented this case to the Board.Ms. Green stated her name was Chasity Green and address was
2920 Ashville Dr. SW. Ms. Green stated she would like to use one room in her home for an administrative office
in her home for her on-line clothing boutique.



Chairman, Charles Taylor reminded Ms. Green that no customers were allowed to come to her home. No signage
is allowed that has her home address on it.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked for any further questions.

Mr. Collis Stevenson asked Ms. Green if she had any employees. Ms. Green stated she did not have any
employees.

Mr. Steven Thomas asked how her products would be delivered. Ms. Green replied that deliveries would be made
only by general delivery services or the postal service.

Mr. George Allen asked Ms. Green if she would be storing the goods at her home. Ms. Green stated yes.
Chairman, Charles Taylor asked for any further questions.

Mr. Bob Sims, Building Department, had no comment.

Mr. Matthew Marques, Planning Department, had no comment.

Ms. Delayne Dean motioned to approve this case as submitted. Mr. Collis Stevenson seconded the motion. On a
roll-call vote the motion carried.

CASE NO. 3

Application and appeal of Traci McCormick for a determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in Section
25-10 and as defined in Article V1, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an administrative
office for an on-line health coaching business located at 1326 Brindwood Ln SE, property is located in a PRD-6
Planned Residential Development District.

Ms. Traci McCormick presented this case to the Board. Ms. McCormick stated her name was Traci McComick
and her address is 1326 Brindwood Ln. SE. Ms. McCormick stated she would like to use one room in her home

for an on-line health coaching. Ms. McCormick stated that no customers would be coming to her home, no
employees and no deliveries.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked Ms. McCormick to explain how she did the on-line health coaching.
Ms. McCormick stated that this is a form of Teleco. Ms. McCormick stated that is an Oncologist in town and a lot
of her patients and community members would like health coaching through health coaching which is done

through teleconferencing and on-line, text and email, worksheets, and workbooks.

Mr. George Allen verified that no customers come to the house. Ms. McCormick stated that was correct.
Chairman, Charles Taylor asked for any further questions.

Mr. Bob Sims, Building Department, had no comment.
Mr. Matthew Marques, Planning Department, had no comment.

Mr. Collis Stevenson motioned to approve this case as submitted. Mr. Steven Thomas seconded the motion. On a
roll-call vote the motion carried.



CASE NO. 4

Application and appeal of Ginger Carter for a determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in Section 25-
10 and as defined in Article VI, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an administrative office
for miscellaneous keyboarding work through various contractors on the web. Also, miscellaneous craft
work/quilting to be sold at craft fairs, located at 1615 4™ Av. SW, property is located in a R-1 Residential Single-
Family Zoning District,

Ms. Ginger Carter presented this case to the Board. Ms. Carter stated her name was Ginger Carter and that her
address was 1615 4" Av SW. Ms. Carter stated she would like to use one room in her home for doing freelance
work and some crafis to sell at craft fairs.

Mr. Steven Thomas asked Ms. Carter if she would have any larger deliveries coming to her home. Ms. Carter
stated she would not have any large deliveries.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked Ms. Carter if she would have any employees. Ms. Carter stated she would not
have any employees.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked for any further questions.
Mr. Bob Sims, Building Department, had no comment.
Mr. Matthew Marques, Planning Department, had no comment.

Mr. Collis Stevenson motioned to approve this case as submitted. Ms. Delayne Dean seconded the motion. On a
roll-call vote the motion carried.

CASE NO. 5

Application and appeal of Niel Aguiar for a determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in Section 25-10
and as defined in Article VI, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an administrative office for
a tow truck business located at 2005 8 St SW, property is located in a R-2 Residential Single-Family Zoning
District.

Mr. Aguiar presented this case to the Board. Mr. Aguiar stated his address was 2005 8" St SW and his name was
Niel Aguiar. Mr. Aguiar stated he would like to use his house for his towing truck service. Mr. Aguiar stated that
there would not be any vehicles stored at his home. Mr. Aguiar stated that the vehicles that he serviced would be
carried from point A to point B no layover at his home.

Chairman, Charles Taylor verified with Mr. Aguiar that he would not have any vehicles he stored at his house. Mr.
Aguiar understood and agreed that was correct.

Mr. Aguiar stated that he will not be working a 24-hour service nor would he be working with the police
department, at this time.

Ms. Delayne Dean asked Mr. Aguiar how big was his tow truck.

Mr. Aguiar stated that the truck was 23 feet. Mr. Aguiar stated the tow truck is a flatbed truck.



Mr. Steven Thomas reminded Mr. Aguiar that he cannot have his home address listed on the truck. Mr. Aguiar
understood.

Mr. George Allen told Mr. Aguiar that he is allowed to have his phone number listed on the truck. Mr. Aguiar
understood.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked Mr. Aguiar how many axels was on the truck. Mr. Aguiar stated the truck was a
single axel.

Mr. Bob Sims, Building Department, asked Mr. Aguiar if the gross weight of the truck was greater than 26,000
pounds and explained if the truck has more than one axel and weighs more than 26,000 the truck cannot be kept at
his home. Mr. Sims explained to Mr. Aguiar that it is against the law and the police will enforce the rule if it is
over the weight limit,

Ms. Delayne Dean showed Mr. Aguiar a picture of a tow truck as described and Mr. Aguiar verified that was
indeed the type of truck he had and Mr. Aguiar also had a picture of his truck which matched. This type of truck
would comply with the weight limits of the city ordinances.

Mr. Chip Alexander, Legal Department, verified that Mr. Aguiar would not be storing any vehicles at his home.
Chairman, Charles Taylor asked for any further comments.

Mr. Greg Maples of 2003 8" Av SW. Mr. Maples stated he did not have any problems with Mr. Aguiar but was
wanting to know if this was going to change the zoning for the neighborhood. Mr. Bob Sims told Mr. Maples that
there would not be any change to the zoning of the neighborhood.

Mr. Bob Sims, Building Department, had no further comments.
Mr. Matthew Marques, Planning Department, had no comment.

Mr. Steven Thomas motioned to approve this case as submitted. Ms. Delayne Dean seconded the motion. On a
roll-call vote the motion carried.

CASE NO. 6

Application and appeal of Jordon Wood for a determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in Section 25-
10 and as defined in Article VI, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an administrative office
for an on-line adult clothing boutique located at 1220 North St SE Apt #3, property is located in a R-4 Residential
Multifamily Zoning District.

Ms. Jordon Wood presented this case to the Board. Ms. Wood stated her name was Jordon Wood and her address
was 1220 North St SE Apt #3. Ms. Wood stated she has been running this business for several years and has now
moved to Decatur. Ms. Wood stated she would like to use one room in her house for administrative purposes for
her on-line clothing business. Ms. Wood stated she would not have any employees and that there would not be any
customers coming to her home she will deliver the items or ship to the customer directly. Ms. Wood stated that
there would not be any deliveries to her home. Ms. Wood stated that all of her deliveries would be delivered to her
grandparent’s home.



Chairman, Charles Taylor asked for any further questions.
Mr. Bob Sims, Building Department, had no comment.
Mr. Matthew Marques, Planning Department, had no comment.

Mr. Collis Stevenson motioned to approve this case as submitted. Mr. George Allen seconded the motion. On a
roll-call vote the motion carried.

CASE NO.7

Application and appeal of Jackie Letson for a use permitted on appeal from Section 25-11(a) in order to have a
temporary business to sell produce at 214 6" Av SE, property is located in a B-2 General Business District.

Mr. Jackie Letson presented this case to the Board. Mr. Letson stated his name was Jackie Letson and that his
address is 539 County Road 245 Moulton, Al. 35650. Mr. Letson is requesting permission to have a produce stand
at 214 6" Av. SE for 3 months.

Chairman, Charles Taylor explained to the audience that Mr. Letson does apply once a year to sell his produce at
this location after the farmer’s market has closed for the season. Mr. Letson is allowed to sel} his produce at this
location until the farmer’s market re-opens in the spring after that time he must move back to the farmer’s market.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked for any further questions.
Mr. Bob Sims, Building Department, had no comment.
Mr. Matthew Marques, Planning Department, had no comment.

Mr. George Allen motioned to approve this case as submitted. Mr. Collis Stevenson seconded the motion. On a
roll-call vote the motion carried.

CASE NO. 8

Application and appeal of Patrick Zalusky for determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in Section 25-
2 (1) of the Zoning Ordinance to allow an existing structure in the side yard located at 4522 Day Rd SW, due to
restrictive elevations, property is located in an AG-1 Agricultural District.

Mr. Rodney Heaps, representative for Patrick Zalusky, presented this case to the Board. Mr. Heaps stated that the
owners of the property were proposing to build a new house in this location. The previous home was in disrepair
and torn down. Mr. Heaps stated that the location of the new home will be placed where the tennis court was
previously located.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked if the new home would be placed next to the existing pool house/pool area. Mr.
Heaps agreed. Mr. Heaps stated that the house would be located in the left side yard.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked Mr. Heaps about the elevation and, asked if there was another placed where the
house could be centered. Mr. Heaps stated that the front of the property drops off and the property has established
trees that the property owner would like to keep.
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Chairman, Charles Taylor stated to be compliant the house would need to be built in the front but it drops off. Mr.
Heaps agreed and stated the proposed site is a flat space where the tennis court was located.

Mr. Steven Thomas verified with Mr. Heaps that the proposed site is where the tennis court was located and that
the design of the new house was not suitable to be rebuilt in the previous location. Mr. Heaps agreed.

Ms. Delayne Dean verified that the lot was large enough that the house would not be built too close to other
houses. Mr. Heaps stated that was correct the lot is 20 acres. '

Mr. Bob Sims, Building Department, asked Mr. Heaps if the barrier for the pool had been discussed and told Mr.
Heaps to make sure the barrier for the pool met all of the barrier requirements. Mr. Heaps understood.

Mr. Matthew Marques, Planning Department, had no comment.

Mr. Steven Thomas motioned to approve this case as submitted. Mr. Collis Stevenson seconded the motion. On a
roll-call vote the motion carried.

CASE NO. 10

Application and appeal of Taylor Jones for an administrative decision from Section 25-76 (p) to keep an off
premises sign at 110 6™ Av NE, property is located in a M-1 Light Industrial District.

Mr. Taylor Jones, General Manager of B.B. Perrins Sports Grill presented this case to the Board.

Mr. Jones stated that he had been given permission by Mr. Steven Puryear to have a sign/artistic mural of B.B.’s
logo on the side of Mr. Puryear’s building.

Mr. Jones stated he feels the business is hidden and needed some type of recognition to keep the business growing.
Mr. Jones gave a brief history of the business.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked Mr. Jones about interchanging the descriptive words in his presentation for the
sign as a sign and as a mural.

Mr. Jones stated that it was a rendition. Mr. Jones felt that the artwork has brought this building to life as well as
recognizing his restaurant at the same time.

Mr. Steven Thomas stated that the rendition resembles a billboard. Mr. Thomas told Mr. Jones that billboards have
different requirements than that of a sign. Mr. Thomas told Mr. Jones that the city tries to keep a tight rein on
billboards and within the city when one billboard goes up another has to come down.

Chairman, Charles Taylor stated that a billboard and a sign has the same definition and the city has a code that
must be abided by and that this meets the definition of a sign. Chairman Taylor stated that this is an off premises
sign and it meets the definition of a directional sign with the large arrow located at the top of the sign.

Chairman, Charles Taylor asked Mr. Jones if he had read the definition of a sign.

Mr. Jones stated he had a meeting with Mr. Bob Sims, Building Department. Mr. Jones stated that it was suggested
to him that this matter go in front of the Board of Zoning Adjustment to get the Boards opinion.
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Ms. Delayne Dean, stated that the problem is this opens the door to others painting signs on the side of their
buildings no matter how nice the sign is. Ms. Dean stated this is an advertisement sign. The sign is directing people
to-a place which meets the definition of a sign.

Chairman, Charles Taylor stated that it does look like a sign, it is an off premise sign because of the location and it
is does advertise.

Chairman, Charles Taylor gave the definitions and terms of a sign as stated from the Zoning Ordinance as follows
from Section 25-72.

e (1) Advertisement: The calling of a service, product, or activity to the attention of the public, including
identifying such service, product, or activity and emphasizing desirable qualities, so as to produce a desire
to buy or patronize.

s (23) Off-premise sign: A sign that draws attention to or communicates information about a business,
service, product, commodity, accommodation, attraction, church, school, public or charitable institution or
other enterprise or activity that exists or is being conducted, sold, offered, maintained, or provided at a
location other than the premises on which the sign is located, or otherwise conveys a commercial or
noncommercial message unrelated to the premises upon which the sign is located.

* (10) Directional sign: A sign of a noncommercial nature which directs the reader to the location of a
public, religious, or educational institution, or to the location of an historical structure or area, or to the
location of a public park or building; or signs directing traffic on private property, such as ingress and
egress signs; or signs displayed for the direction and convenience of the public, including signs which
identify restrooms, location of public telephones, public entrances, freight entrances, and the like. Such
signs may display a business name or logo and directional information or symbols, but shall not bear nor
display any advertisement.

* (29) Sign: A display board, screen, placard, or any other device, or any painted or pasted-on display, which
is visible from any public place, street, or highway, or from any way or property open to the public for
vehicular travel, and upon which is displayed or included any letter, word, numeral, banner, flag, emblem,
logo, symbol, decoration, device, representation, or similar item used as, or which is in the nature of, an
identification, announcement, direction, notice, advertisement, or other attention getting device. For the
purposes of this article, this definition shall also include painted, pasted, self-supporting, and attached
words, letters, numerals, symbols, emblems, and other such displays, meaning thereby those displays which
are themselves painted, pasted, or attached directly to a structure and not mounted on any signboard.

Chairman, Charles Taylor stated that there is a challenge and does not disagree that some form of sign should be
constructed to bring attention to the restaurant due to the location problem but, for now the ordinance has to be
followed.

Mr. Jones stated that he feels this sign has merit and needs to be granted an exception. Mr. Jones states that there

are other signs within the city that does not meet the definitions as stated in the ordinance. Mr. Jones states that

having permission from the property owner where the sign is located should have some merit in determining if the
12



sign can stay or not. Mr. Jones asked if the property owner could add a statement to the sign justifying freedom of
speech.

Mr. Wally Terry, Director of Development, stated that a mural has to be outside the definition of a sign it cannot
be off premise. There are several sites around town that are putting up murals but, those are not in the definition of
a sign. Mr. Jones has been asked to present the Board with a proposal to change the sign to a mural. Mr. Terry
stated that this Board cannot tell Mr. Jones how to do this, he will need to come up with the idea himself.

Mr. Chip Alexander, Legal Department, told Mr. Jones he needs to come up with the idea and present it to the
Board for their consideration; do not just go ahead and put it on the building. Mr. Jones understood.

Mr. Steven Thomas verified that the sign in question was a hand painted drawing by an artist. Mr. Jones stated yes.
Chairman, Charles Taylor reiterated to Mr. Jones that a proposal was needed.
Mr. Jones stated he thought a proposal would hinder the artist in his vision if he had to submit a proposal.

Mr. Chip Alexander, Legal Department, told the Board that they could make the determination that it is not a sign
but a mural and if they want to keep it then a favorable vote would be needed to keep the sign.

Mr. Alexander stated it would be better to get a proposal and see what would replace it to make sure that it is does
not meet the definition of a sign because if it still met the same definitions nothing would be changed. Mr.
Alexander advised the Board that they needed to make the determination now if this signage is acceptable and that
it does not seem to meet the allowed definition, it is actually prohibited which is what the Building Department has
determined. The Board has to decide if the decision of the Building Department should be overturned.

Mr. Wally Terry suggested that the Board give Mr. Jones time to come back with a proposal. The proposal should
show proposed changes to the sign that would make it a mural that does not meet the definition of a sign. The
Building Department is not able to recommend this as it is today because it meets our definition of a sign.

Mr. Jones was asked to bring the Board today something to look at in the way of correcting this sign. Mr. Terry
stated it is a sign by all definitions given. Mr. Jones has not brought forward any type of corrections for this
signage. Mr. Terry asked the Board to make the determination if they wanted to table this case until the next
meeting if Mr. Jones feels like he can bring ideas back and present the ideas to the Board to correct the situation.
Mr. Terry told Mr. Jones that the ideas do not have to be artistic just something showing how this will be
corrected.

Mr. Jones agreed with this however, still has reservations about having to change the signage. And states he is
trying to help the overall view of the City of Decatur as a whole.

Ms. Delayne Dean stated she would like to table this case until the next meeting and give Mr. Jones the chance to
turn this signage from what it is today into something that does not meet the definition of what the City of Decatur
considers to be a sign and be turned into a conforming sign. Mr. Steven Thomas seconded the motion. Mr. Thomas
reiterated that the next meeting would be on January 28, 2020 with a proposal of something that does not meet the
definition of a sign. On a roll-call vote the motion carried.
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CASE NO. 1

Application and appeal of Christine Reedus for a determination as a use permitted on appea! as allowed in Section
25-10 and as defined in Article VI, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an administrative
office for a commercial cleaning business located at 3526 Highway 31 S Apt 10-D, property is located in a R-4
Multi-Family Zoning District.

This was called again. This case was dismissed because no came forward to present this case when called.

Meet adjourned at 5:17 p.m.

Charles Taylor, Chairman
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JANUARY 2020

The Board of Zoning Adjustment of the City of Decatur will hold a public meeting in the COUNCIL CHAMBERS
ON THE FIRST FLOOR OF City Hall, 402 Lee Street NE, on Tuesday, January 28 at 4:00 p.m. for the purpose of
hearing the following applications and appeals at which time all interested parties are requested to the be present
and will be given an opportunity to be heard.

CASE NO. 1-TABLED FROM NOVEMBER 2019

Application and appeal of Taylor Jones for an administrative decision from Section 25-76 (p) to keep an off
premises sign at 110 6" Av NE, property is located in a M-1 Light Industrial Zoning District.

CASE NO. 2

Application and appeal of Christopher Jackson for a determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in
Section 25-10 and as defined in Article VI, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an
administrative office for an interior design business located at 1415 7" Avenue SE, property is located in a R-2
Single-Family Zoning District.

CASE NO.3

Application and appeal of Christina Reedus for a determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in Section
25-10 and as defined in Article VI, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an administrative
office for a cleaning business located at 3526 Highway 31 S Apt 10D, property is located in a R-4 Multi-Family
Zoning District.

CASE NO. 4

Application and appeal of Robert Burris for a determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in Section 25-
10 and as defined in Article VI, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an administrative office
for a lawn service located at 1110 Way Thru The Woods SW, property is located in a R-2 Single Family Zoning
District.

CASE NO.5

Application and appeal of Philda Starks for a determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in Section 25-
10 and as defined in Article V1, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to use one room in home for a
flower planting and potting business located at 715 4" Av SE, property is located in a R-4 Multi-Family
Residential Zoning District.

CASE NO.6

Application and appeal of Juan Ramon Landaverde for a determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in
Section 25-10 and as defined in Article VI, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an
administrative office for a telephone/internet business for installation of hardwood flooring located at 303
Austinville Rd SW Apt # 18, property is located in a R-4 Multi-Family Residential Zoning District.
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CASE NO. 7

Application and appeal of Patricia Iva Torres for a determination as a use permitted on appeal as allowed in
Section 25-10 and as defined in Article VI, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an
administrative office for a janitorial service located at 1204 Sheraton Street SE, property is located in a R-2 Single-
Family Residential Zoning District.

CASE NO. 8

Application and appeal of Trav-Ad Signs for a 23 square foot attached accessory sign variance from Section 25-77
( e) (1) to install 239 square feet of attached signs on premise signs located at 1101 6" Avenue NE, property is
located in a B-2 General Business Zoning District.

CASENO.9

Application and appeal of Experience Signs of the South for a 127.88 square foot area variance from Section 25-77
( €)(2) to install 267.88 of attached on premise signs located at 1107 Beltline Road SE unit B, property is located in
a M-1A Expressway Commercial Zoning District.

CASE NO. 10

Application and appeal of Travis Trimble for an appeal of an administrative decision from Section 25-11 in order
to operate a stone works and retail business at 2502 Highway 20, property is located in a B-2 General Business
Zoning District.

CASE NO. 11

Application and appeal of Donna Green for an administrative decision from Section 25-13 in order to convert a
residence back to a multi-family use at 1052 East Moulton Street, property is located in a B-2 General Business
Zoning District.

1. Change to another nonconforming use.
2. Re-establish after discontinuance for one year.

CASE NO. 12
Application and appeal of Carey Wiggins for a use permitted on appeal as allowed in Section 25-11 and as defined

in Article VI, as amended and adopted, of the Zoning Ordinance to have an automobile repair shop located at 1005
West Moulton Street, property is located in a B-2 General Business Zoning District.
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on a CHARMING SCALE

Board of Zoning Adjustment

-
APPLICANT: [+l _3:"65'
MAILING ADDR: "f°"<‘ Canal SHeeer pg

CITY STATEZIP:_ {Decats o Blobasna 5Stof
PHONE: (?—"5_') geb - 1682

PROPERTY OWNER: __ S ¢ phen Pu Yo C

OWNER ADDR: Zolo U\)oan/l!rld- Delve
civstateze___Decatur y Aloabarma  3Shol
OWNER PHONE: { 256) blb- S92¢6

ADDRESS FORAPPEAL: |10 (H Ave A

NATURE OF APPEAL:

[0 HOME OCCUPATION ) SETBACK VARIANCE [ SIGN VARIANCE
[JUSE PERMITTED ON APPEAL APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
[CJOTHER [O SURVEY FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED ] DRAWINGS FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED

w*%**Applicants or Duly Appointed Representative MUST be present in order
for the case to be heard*****

DESCRIBE APPEAL IN DETAJIL: (INCLUDEDIMENSIONS, # FT FOR VARIANCES; # FOR PARKING; HARDSHIP; TYPE OF BUSINESS )

To be able Fo K(c!'? e~ o PF Premige S:"jh.,

If applicant is usin OfficcUse
PP . Ea Received By
representative for the
request both signatures g0
ired Hearing Date
are required. Approved/Disapproved

The Board of Zoning Adjustment meets the last Tuesday of each month a1 4 00 PM in the Counsil Chambers on first fioor of City Hall. Applications must be filed by

the 10° of the month to be heard the last Tuesday of the month

CASE NO.1110 6™ AV SE
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o CHARMING SCALE

Board of Zoning Adjustment

APPLICANT TOG k&n
MAILING ADDR: 14 E a Ve S E

CITY STATE ZIP. A a b?ma. CAY 60 I
PHONE: @M -1983 —

ol
_PROPERTY OWNER: W [4]8)
owner aoor._| T 1S / ave
CITY STATE ZIP:

OWNER PHONE: am - SGb- I‘]&?
ADDRESS FOR APPEAL: / z/ / 4 71'-‘1 AV& £ N -

!/ NATURE OF APPEAL
OME OCCUPATION [ SETBACK VARIANCE ] SIGN VARIANCE
{JUSE PERMITTED ON APPEAL {J APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
[JOTHER [0 SURVEY FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED  [] DRAWINGS FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED

*¥w**Applicants or Duly Appointed Representative MUST be present in order
for the case to be heard*****

DESCRIBE APPEAL IN DETAIL: (INCLUDE:DIMENSIONS, # FT FOR VARIANCES: # FOR PARKING: HARDSHIP; TYPE OF BUSINESS )

Trnderin- D(s:c\n —‘ﬂf HD’YM,S///,SPIJ)\LVM*— &W‘Aﬂ

business n

representative for the

If applicant is using a Office Use
Signatu bﬁ ;g : g Received By _gun‘__}_h

. Zone_ K-2
Represenative N ;:gl:-zs:_l?:::: signatures Hearing DataJknuaﬂ[ 28 Zep
Signature guared. Approved/Disapproved
Date

Tune Board of Zoning Adjustment mecty the last Tuesday of each month at 4:00 PM in the Council Chambers on first floor of City Hall, Appllanon: must be filed by
the 10" of $he month 1o be heant the last Tucsday of the month

CASE NO. 2 1415 7TH AVENUE SE
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Citr orF
DECLTUR

HOME OCCUPATION QUESTIONS

CHECK YES OR NO FOR EACH QUESTION

10.

11,

Is the occupation* applied for (administrative office, m@g of crafts, sewing, ctc.,)
conducted entirély within the dwelling? YES __ NO \v
*note: This refers to only the work being done at your home.

Daoes the occupation produce sounds, colors or other audible or visible evidence of a home
occupation being present? YES = NO —

Is there advertising on the premises or your vchicles? YES ~ NO N
Is morc than one room within the home used for the home oceupation? YES  NO ol

Are therc any explosives or highly combustible materials used or stored within the home in
connection with this homé occupation? YES __ NO v~

Daes the home occupation produce any clectrical interference, smoke, dust, or noise, which
may be offensive? YES _ NO +~

Is there any increase in traffic connected with this home occupation? YES _ NOov~

Will there be any more than one sales party at you home per quarter related to this home
occupation? YES __ NO v~

Witk this home occupation result in increased parking demands? YES __ NO v~

Will there be any deliveries to the home other than the usual common carrier trucks scrving a
residential arca such as UPS, FedEx, Airborne Freight? YES _ NO

Will there be any employees of this home occupation other than members of the family
living in the home? YES __ NO »—

SIGNED: \_/A/é”//)—lz_* DATE:LI - [3 3 )Ci
7k St 5e

aooress: / 15

Decatur City Hall » 402 Lee Street, NE - Post Office Box 488 » Decatur, AL 35602-0488
(256) 341-4500 « www. DecaturAlabamaUSA com

QUESTIONNAIRE
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2§ OHARMING SCALE

Board of Zoning Adjustment

PN 4 e~

APPLICANT: (\_Lh”éh M\_f }Q e §
MAILING ADDR: _ RS (g Hwy 2 S LD+ (8 D
orvstateze,_3 M Qadw, b 2w

PHONE: (2;% Lf_,) QRS = = X Q AN

PROPERTY OWNER: _A VO th Al “Tavwn Neve AN C Alo_,%\\‘\v\l )
OWNER ADDR: 35 2.y H;\Q M/\KL‘./ =\ <

CITY STATE znp;wry{ ﬂ { [N O
OWNER PHONE: C &S'LDO A0 AQ.%,F)

ADDRESSFORAPPEAL:gSCD\(a va 2\ S %‘\_ oD DQW;HJ{%

EI/ NATURE OF APPEAL:
HOME OCCUPATION O SETBACK VARIANCE [ SIGN VARIANCE
[CJUSE PERMITTED ON APPEAL [0 APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
COJOTHER [[J SURVEY FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED D DRAWINGS FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED

*w«**Applicants or Duly Appointed Representative MUST be present in order
for the case to be heard®***»*

DESCRIBE APPEAL IN DETAJL: (INCLUDE DIMENSIONS, # FT FOR VARIANCES; # FOR PARKING; HARDSHIP; TYPE OF BUSINESS )

\/\L'%l\'\é} Ohne . yhore o \’\OY\\Q_ ‘15'{5&(’ Glotw:w\ cS—‘—mJ-ijﬂg_,
'h)\/ VV\M' C‘Jlfa V\'w\:,a) lhusine s

Fal Ny
Appticenterptoriatd Y] efdu S L Office Use
5 2 If applicant is using a Received B
Siis representative for the Zone

Represenative Mame{pring) request both signatures

Date

ired Heaﬁng Datwn
Signature are requirec. Approved/Digapproved

The Board of Zoning Adjusiment merts the last Tuesday of each manth at 4:00 FM in the Council Chambers on first floor of City Hall. Applications must be filed by
the 10% of the moeth to be heard the last Tuesday of the month

CASE NO. 3 3526 HIGHWAY 31 S APT 10D
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CITY oF
DECR 3
LXPPLEL~

L~

HOME OCCUPATION QUESTIONS
CHECK YES OR NO FOR EACH QUESTION

1. Is the occupation* applied for (administrative o ce, meking#f crafis, sewing, etc.,)
conducted entirely within the dwelling? YES NO Q22—
*note: This refers to only the work being done at Yyour hdome.

2. Does the occupation 'produce sounds, colors or other audible or visible evidence of a home
occupation being present? YES _ NO

3. Is there advertising on the premises or your vehicles? YES __ NO %
4. Is more than one room within the home used for the home occupation? YES Nokr

5. Are there any explosives or highly combustible materjals used or stored within the home in
connection with this home occupation? YES _ NO

6. Does the home occupation produce any-€iectrical interference, smoke, dust, or noise, which
may be offensive? YES __ NO

7. Is there any increase in traffic connected with this home occupation? YES __ NO _f/

8. Will there be any more than gne alcs-party at you home per quarter related to this home
occupation? YES __ NO _V

9. Will this home occupation result in increased parking demands? YES __ NO _1__/

10. Will there be any deliveries to the home other than the usual common carri

trucks serving a
residential area such as UPS, FedEx, Airbomne Freight? YES _ NO

11. Will there be any employees of this Kome occupation other than members of the family

living in lhc/hng\’zs_ NO
SIGNED: OZUA DATE: lc;-/g'()/ / %

mnuss;jégiib HUUblI/ 2) S (—3;105‘ QD

Decatur City Hali = 402 Lee Street, NE = Post Office Box 488 » Decatur, AL 35602.0488
(256) 341-4500 « www.DecaturAlabamaliSA.com

QUESTIONNAIRE
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: ; o1 a QHARMING SCALE

Board of Zoning Adjustment

APPLICANT: Rebar  1Suwris

MAILING ADDR: _[119  (Jom_ Thr T Umers  Sud
CITY STATE ZIP. _Dweter AC 3103

PHONE: _ Yo 7- 44 7375 ¢

PROPERTY OWNER: _Auclvcy  Bureiy
OWNER ADDR: g 30~ “Thone “The \deeadr  Sed

CITY STATEZIP: __ DRrvetu, AL I r£0)

OWNER PHONE: 3¢ - 7 - ITIA

DDRESS FO PEAL:
e BAR e e Thua Th Oowe’s S0 Oore e L 2rec>

NATURE OF APPEAL:

HOME OCCUPATION ] SETBACK VARIANCE [J SIGN VARIANCE
[JJUSE PERMITTED ON APPEAL [0 APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
[JOTHER O SURVEY FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED 0 DRAWINGS FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED

ww¥**Applicants or Duly Appointed Representative MUST be present in order
for the case to be heard*****

DESCRIBE APPEAL IN DETAIL: (INCLUDE:DIMENSIONS, # FT FOR VARIANCES, # FOR PARKING; HARDSHIP; TYPE OF BUSINESS.)

Lo buginess 4 oy Yo tepy Chei =

r — =)
Shere, cyppeprmwn LY clron o
— T T o (=4
Applicant Name(print)_JEohovt  Thlspomd Burpe - " - ; Office Use
applicant is using a Recei

ignaturs_ [ eeZ s> . eceiv
Siaasiare representative for the Zon:l =4 By
Represenative Name(print) request both signatures Hearing DateJan 28, 202D
Signature are required. Approved/Disapproved
Date i"h X Adia

The Board of Zoning Adjustment mects the Iast Tuesday of cach month at 4 00 PM in the Counci)l Chambers on first ficor ef City Hall. Applications must be Gled by
the 10" of the month to be heard the last Tuesday of the manth

CASE NO. 4 1110 WAY THRU THE WOODS
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CIiTY OoF

HOME OCCUPATION QUESTIONS

CHECK YES OR NO FOR EACH QUESTION

10.

11.

Is the occupation® applied for (administrative office, making of crafis, sewing, etc.,)
canducted entirely within the dwelling? YES — NO x
*note: This refers to only the work being done at Your home.

Does the occupation 'produce sounds, colors or other audible or visible evidence of a home
occupation being present? YES ¢ NO X

Is there advertising on the premises or your vehicles? YES _ NOK_
Is more than one room within the home used for the home occupation? YES X NO

Are there any explosives or highly combustible materials used or stored within the home in
connection with this heme occupation? YES _‘_ NO__ Gy s

Does the home occupation produce any electrical interference, smoke, dust, or noise, which
may be offensive? YES _ NO X

Is there any increase in traffic connected with this home occupation? YES __ NO X

Will there be any more than onc sales party at you home per quarter related to this home
occupation? YES _ NO X

Will this home occupation result in increased parking demands? YES _ NO X

Will there be any deliveries to the home other than the usual common carrier trucks serving a
residential area such as UPS, FedEx, Airbome Freight? YES __ NO X

Will there be any employees of this home accupation other than members of the family
living in the home? YES __ NO _X

SIGNED:Y _jmptd DATE: Q.. L 2oz

ADDRESS: il(-} ‘I!E# [Lve T Dusets SO Dl’:h_"'—\.r AL ?\7‘)

Decatur City Hali » 402 Lee Street, NE ¢ Post Office Box 488 » Decatur, AL 35602-0488
(256) 341-4500 + www.DecaturAlsbamaliSA.com

QUESTIONNAIRE
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38’ .;\oaa@<,t ‘& pe-

on s CHARMING SCALE

Board of Zoning Adjustment

APPLICANT: :Fh"{{A otiels

MAILING ADDR 113 P Al SE
crvstatezie _Preatur AL C3LO|
pHONE: 078 75F- 2(29

PrOPERTY owner ___nilda SRy
owNer aDOR. __ 113 Ut M SE
crrystatezie_ DECATUP. AL  Z3BOI
owner PHONE ___ (78 -~738. 72429

ADDRESS FOR APPEAL: r—[ e (-H;b AV SE DECAR. M E360|

NATURE OF APPEAL.:

HOME OCCUPATION [0 SETBACK VARIANCE [ SIGN VARIANCE
[CJUSE PERMITTED ON APPEAL O APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
[JoTHER 1 SURVEY FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED  [] DRAWINGS FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED

*wikkk Applicants or Duly Appointed Representative MUST be present in order
for the case to be heard*****

DESCRIBE APPEAL IN DETAITL: (INCLUDE DIMENSIONS, ¥ FT FOR VARIANCES; # FOR PARKING, HARDSHIP; TYPE OF BUSINESS )

4bW¢f‘Pwﬂ'Mﬁ [Pottine, Using_ | oo iy Insr —for
dﬂ{mﬂu’ i

representative for the

L e NN
Appskmrwwerﬂl&b; e Office Use
A 0 L applicant is using a Receiv B%&ﬁ

Represenative Name{print) request both signatures ﬁz:.:ing D:w | ak scac
e are required. Approved/Disapproved
Date

The Board of Zoning Adjustment mests the last Tuesday of each month at 4 00 PM in the Council Chambers en first floor of City Hall. Applications must be fHled by
the 16" of the month to be heard the Last Tuesday of the month

CASE NO. 57154TH AVENUE SE
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HOME OCCUPATION QUESTIONS
CHECK YES OR NO FOR EACH QUESTION

1. Ts the occupation* applied for (administrative offj ce, making of crafts, sewing, etc,,)
canducted entirely within the dwelling? YES NO ___
*note: This refers to only the work being done at your home.

2. Does the occupation 'produce sounds, co\l?-s ar other audible or visible evidence of a home
occupation being present? YES __ NO

3. Is there advertising on the premises or your vehicles? YES ~ NO _\{
4. Is more than one room within the home used for the home occupation? YES _ NO V/

5. Are there any explosives or highly combustible maicys used or stored within the hame in
connection with this home occupation? YES ~ NO

6. Does the home occupation produce ny electrical interference, smoke, dust, or noise, which
may be offensive? YES __ NO v/

7. Is there any increase in traffic connected with this home occupation? YES NOL/_

8. Will there be any more than ope sales party at you home per quarter related to this home
occupation? YES__ NO V

9. Will this home occupation result in increased parking demands? YES ~ NO L_/

10. Will there be any deliverics to the home other than the usual common cargier trucks serving a
residential area such as UPS, FedEx, Airborne Freight? YES __ NO v

11. Will there be any employees of this home occupation other than members of the family
living in the home? YES __ NOV/_

y
SIGNED: %Z{l& DATE:_/ //D m

ADDRESS: L/ﬁﬁ U NV s€ Decatnr A Z57,01

Decatur City Hell « 402 Lee Street, NE + Post Office Box 488 « Decatur, AL 35602-0488
(256) 341-4500 - www.DecaturAlsbamal/SA.com

QUESTIONNAIRE
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ot ¢ CHARMING SCALE

Board of Zoning Adjustment

srpucanT: __A0AN  Admon  Landaerde

mainG aoor: _ 303 Austinuille  Ad s Apt 1€
cnysareze_Oecatyy |, AL 2560

pone: (266) Liph 2907

OWNER ADDR: 3%-——9%%@—%—31%—&#@ y
ey sTaTE zIp: P35 ol Decatin KL 3501

OWNER PHONE: {220 0 5 __5¢.355., 3451

PROPERTY OWNER _ 300 fA~—iAaraa—tarrdncverde . lz;- ey, J oﬁﬂ

ADDRESS FOR APPEAL: 303 -th-xs-\—-‘r\v.'“e Qdﬁw Q"{H (&

NATURE OF APPEAL:
HOME OCCUPATION [J SETBACK VARIANCE [] SIGN VARIANCE |
CJUSE PERMITTED ON APPEAL [ APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
CJoTHER [J SURVEY FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED  [JJ DRAWINGS FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED

*%%%*Applicants or Duly Appointed Representative MUST be present in order
for the case to be heard*****

DESCRIBE APPEAL IN DETAIL: (INCLUDE DIMENSIONS, # FT FOR VARIANCES; # FOR PARKING; HARDSHIP; TYPE OF BUSINESS )

o yestdowee mleLJ"[l.LLA.-'\"\:-O"\S u“-ru be vaeded.
Basirens comdurcled ow yelephovwe o [av vwlkeredT
T:-j'?"" ot businesr 0 hovddead -C\oov-\.:r\ﬁ ot
rasgiAne =5 vT¢sidence ov— 1_114.(_:__ o busaness.

iy

Applicant %Lm_ﬂ e o Office Use
_ /- applicant is using a .

\Signature andaverde. e von lé:;w%,_
Represenativo/Name{print) request both signatures Hearing Date_ /. 08, 205
Signature are required. Approved/Disapproved 3
Date

The Board of Zoning Adjustment meets the Iast Tuesday of each month at 4:00 PM in the Council Chembers on First floor of City Halli. Applications must be filed by
the 10" of the month to be heard the fast Tuesday of the month

CASE NO. 6 303 AUSTINVILLE ROAD APT# 18
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HOME OCCUPATION QUESTIONS

CHECK YES OR NO FOR EACH QUESTION

10.

1I.

. Is the occupation® applied for (administrative office, making of crafts, sewing, etc.,)

conducted entirely within the dwelling? YES x' NO
*note: This refers to only the work being done at your home.

Does the occupation 'produce sounds, colors or other audible or visible evidence of a home
occupation being present? YES _ NO Y

Is there advertising on the premises or your vehicles? YES __NOoX
Is more than one room within the home used for the home occeupation? YES ~ NO X

Are there any explosives or highly combustible materials used or stored within the home in
connection with this home occupation? YES _ NO X

Does the home occupation produce any electrical interference, smoke, dust, or noise, which
may be offensive? YES __ NO ¥

Is there any increase in traffic connected with this home occupation? YES _ NO _L

Will there be any more than one sales party at you home per quarier related to this home
occupation? YES __ NOY_

Will this home occupation result in increased parking demands? YES ~ NO _&

Will there be any deliveries to the home other than the usual common carrier trucks serving a
residential area such as UPS, FedEx, Airbome Freight? YES NO x_

Will there be any employees of this home occupation other than members of the family
living in the home? YES __ NOY_

SIGNED: I&_a__g ;ch;ﬂ ;;n;a\/f-"d/e DATE:__ | / 3 /2{‘)

ADDRESS: 202 ABtoille Pel 90 Pol 8 (veatur Al asun;

Decatur City Hall = 402 Lee Street, NE » Post Office Box 488 + Decatur, AL 356020488
(256) 3414500 + www.DecaturAlsbamaUSA _com

QUESTIONNAIRE
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ena GHARMING SCALE
Board of Zoning Adjustment
serucant _ PORNGIOL \DG AGWNES
mane aoor: _L 204 SNLYAHON % s€
ey state zie:_OCCONSY AL, 35(005
prone:_ 29 250 |3 qs
ProPERTY owner: “Padricia loo Norreg
OWNER ADDR. [ 70Y 514:!5:14/! 5‘4& Se
CITY STATEZIP: __ Deecodontr By RLL6R
owNerPHONE: 2 €7- Z28n 1898
ADDRESS FOR APPEAL:
ikod Sheraton St SE.
NATURE OF APPEAL:
m HOME OCCUPATION O SETBACK VARIANCE D SIGN VARIANCE
¢ [JUSE PERMITTED ON APPEAL El APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
OTHER [T SURVEY FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED  [] DRAWINGS FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED

*¥***Applicants or Duly Appointed Representative MUST be present in order
for the case to be heard™*****

DESCRIBE APPEAL IN DETAIL: (INCLUDE:DIMENSIONS, # FT FOR VARIANCES; # FOR PARKING, HARDSHIP; TYPE OF BUSINESS.)

Mobi\e (‘.\zmin& Sevdice aAadmin. OFLce. onh?;
5uia|‘oh'—cs stored n Car

Applicant rio_Fadvicia LuaTofres P aboTioat 1a usi Office Use
e l ~Genere app nga : .
Sigaaare T} OCXYAC Ay, 3 representative for the %;ﬁi“%ByzC"‘ﬂd-%—
Represenative Name{print) request both signatures Hearing [;; te Je I
Signature, are required. Approved/Disapproved ‘-lfDDf:-M

The Board of Zoning Adjustment meets wmomh at 4:00 M in the Counci) Chambers on first floor of City Hall. ’Applican‘ons must be filed by
the 10" of the month to be heard the last Tuesday of the month

CASE NO. 7 1204 SHERATON STREET SE
34



HOME OCCUPATION QUESTIONS
CHECK YES OR NO FOR EACH QUESTION

1. Is the occupation® applied for (administrative office, making of crafts, sewing, etc.,)
conducted entirely within the dwelling? YES __ NO v’
*note: This refers to only the work being done at your home.

2. Does the occupation'produce sounds, colors or other audible or visible evidence of a home
occupation being present? YES __ NO v/

3. Is there advertising on the premises or your vehicles? YES __ NO v
4. Is more than one room within the home used for the home occupation? YES __ NO

5. Are there any cxplosives or highly combustible materials used or stored within the home in
connection with this home occupation? YES __ NO /

6. Does the home occupation produce any clectrical interference, smoke, dust, or noise, which
may be offensive? YES__ NO ¥

7. Isthere any increase in traffic connected with this home occupation? YES _ NO _‘/

8. Will there be any more than oge sales party at you home per quarter related to this home
occupation? YES _ NO v

9. Will this home occupation result in increased parking demands? YES ~ NO _/

10. Will there be any deliverics to the home other than the usual commeon carrier trucks serving a
residential area such as UPS, FedEx, Airborne Freight? YES _ NO

11. Will there be any employees of this, home occupation other than members of the family
living in the home? YES__ NO_v*

SIGNED: ‘?q-l-n'c.ia L Cion Tonves DATE:_O/—- 09~ 20 _

ADDRESS: 209 Shemlon st sz pecadldue g2 2560z

Decatur City Hall = 402 Lee Street, NE - Post Office Bax 488 » Decatur, AL 35602-0488
(256) 341-4500 - www DecaturAlabamalUSA.com

QUESTIONNAIRE
35
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Case No. 6 @
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[ parcels
771 SENTMAILINGS TO

AV LSHIS S

1]

Board of Zoning Adjustment »
January 28,2020

City of Decatur

|

@@

MAP
36



APPLICATION FOR APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ZONING
ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF DECATUR, ALABAMA

e

;;J;'—u‘t:a;T:AME . / rav- A J g’f)ﬂ k-3 e s
MAILING ADDRESS ___M// 5 ”4 ca a/
| BT e Hootsvle A2 3587/

25053 ¥2 e

PHONE.

oz TN

PROPERTY OWNER NAME

 HALING ATDRESS, 244/ BN BEENNER DE - ST qo-

| PEastmcwoe MENMPAS, 73/ .38/30
PHONE 90/~ 39 ~ /%90

g

PROPERTY LOCATION/STREEY ADDRESS FOR REQUEST.

ol Gt fyaguve NE

NATURE OF THE APPEAL.
(] HOME OCCURPATION [] SETBACK VARIANCE [0 USE PERMITTED ON APPEAL

# SIGN VARIANCE 0 APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION 0 oTHER

DESCRIBE IN DETAIL THE REQUEST A-J </ -71,, 7 £
7 a_ﬁa.aé.aa/ accma-/z.v STCrtdo o - Wﬂ_ SUAM‘I"

GFFICE ONLY
_ REVIEWED BY
PRINT % % M’é / ; ZONING DISTRICT _~ ¥y — 2
| DATE /0/2 '{/2.0/? HEARING DATE (-2 - 20 l
i S ¥ APPRGVED/MISAPPROVED

I
The Biard of Zonung Adyustment moets tha LAGT Tuesday of cach manth &1 € OC Pt i1 the Coune) Champers of Ciy HAT Agplkcabons must be bod

ey ohe 107 of the mann, Appriocts MUST be presens m omar fa7 1he £ose to be Beaed Please regquest 3 copy of the sppheat.on

a/g 2 c-é’u;'r)e;
7%4_ bodiress. 51’-/3’/-2-4«"1 Varaped

CASE NO. 8 1101 6TH AVENUE NE
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BUILDING DEPARTMENT

JAMES L. BROTHERS
BUILDING DIRECTOR
FOBOX 488
DECATUR AL 356032
2546 341-4573

December 3, 2009

MID-SOUTH SIGNS, INC.
15 Plant Street
Sheffield AL 35660

RE: Application and appeal of Mid-South Signs, Inc. for the following sign variances at 1101
6th Avenue SE, property located in a B-2 Genera! Business Zoning District.

1) Requesting a 37 square foot variance from Section 25-77 (e) (1) of the Zoning Ordinance to
allow the attachment of a sign totaling 374 square foot.

2)(a) Requesting a 4 foot height variance and 26 foot setback variance from the requirements of
Section 25-77 (¢) (3) to allow the erection of a Pylon Sign fronting on the Sixth Avenue
side of the property

b)Requesting a 13 foot setback variance from the requirements of Section 25-77 (e) (3) of the
Zoning Ordinance to allow the erection of a pylon sign adjacent to the Wilson Street
entrance property line.

Dear MID-SOUTH SIGNS, INC.:

The Board of Zoning Adjustment meeting to consider your request was held on Tuesday,
November 24, 2009,

The Board's decision was to APPROVE you varaince request as submitted.

Please contact our office if you have any questions, Our office hours are 8:00 a.m. until 5:00
p.m., Monday through Friday. The phone number is 256-341 4574.

Sincerely,

Building Director and
Custodian of Records

VARIANCE LETTER FROM 2009
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g Sign Permit

Job Site Address://o / é {5 /41/4_ NE DMA/-L-_A"-CL EH H_‘ '/'](-5[1
Applicant Name: _Z-Fa V- A‘ﬂ( s.; s Property Owner 3
Address: <Y {/\ ;1—[0/5 KJ Ema[l:ﬂ 4 S Q'f? P V-Jo’s‘ "acxﬂf.aﬂ?
Clty, State, Zip: hone!
I Yuntsille A w25 s36-d252
mpany Name: wner Contractor es No
PN Dovl|etiree by Hilon & " O

sesswraxewrevs Attached and Detached signs ade separate permits but this form can be used for both®eePssssrenses

AppHcation to (circle): Change Faces Malntenance  Altering

1. ATTACHED SIGN TYPES (circle all that apply): (WaliZHe8T) Marquee Awning Projecting

2. Number of signs: {this sign roquitys DRA spproval la B-5)
3. List total square footage of each sign and dimenslens:  Total Sguare Footage of sll slgns: _ 2 5

List all signs that are to remain and new signage:

Y I
LTy Y2zt = 2![.?—5‘5;#{- 4. Height of building that signage Is or will be agjached: él = 2 -
wﬂ# 5. Distance sign will extend above roofline; [ggg
3 3 !f i 6. List the total linear footage of bullding frontage: .

i = W’ 7. Distance Marquee or Awning will extend from wall gu: M
_’@j"?&ﬂlﬂd_)__m&i? 8. Have plans for Awning been submitted to Building Dept. { B no
:: totaf 9. Wilt this sign be an LED type sign? (circle) yes (65)
Project Cost A8 060 . b0

1. DETACHED SIGN TYPES (circle all that apply): Business Center Single business Directional Billbeard
2. Number of signs

3. List all signs that are to remain and new signage:

Total sign height: Total Square Footage:  Setback proj lines; Distance from other an lot:
I.
2,
3.
4.
5.
4. List the total Uncar read fren n fect) that the are or will be lacated. 4 |
1. 2. 3. 5

S. Wil this be n LED type eign? (circle) yes no

Project Cost

s Failare tg ohisl estary In valy w |{}] 1 permil befnp v and pipn rected pursusnt thereto subject

1 berby certify thal | havé and examined this applicatisn and know the same 10 be tree and carrect. All the provisiens ef iaws and

ordinances ol will be complicd with whether specified herein or net. The graatiag of & permit docs net presums to
provisions of any other state ar h7ullﬂng construction or the performance of construction.
7

Date q Permit #
V44

Initials

Chapter 25 Asticle U] of the Code of Decatur

SIGN PERMIT
39
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Case No. 8
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EITF BF

o0 s CHARMING SCALE

Board of Zoning Adjustment

APPLICANT: Emrnm; Siana of e Soutn
MAILING ADDR: S

iy sTaTE zp:_\ G"(’\H";pt'l- 3560\

PHONE: 256 'tjjfﬂ‘fﬂj

PROPERTY oWNER. VEL 0N { \Lenires L),

OWNER ADDR: \ L DINO. Suile 105
CITY STATE 2IP: . L'ﬁl GA _Z0W\HA
OWNERPHONE:_L-’_)‘TQ}-\?)E)\" \fob\

ADDRESS FOR APPEAL: \\D—I_% %C\\‘\\N’?\a DED_QQ¥U (#AL 3560\ J

NATURE OF APPEAL;
O HOME OCCUPATION ] SETBACK VARIANCE dsmN VARIANCE
(JUSE PERMITTED ON APPEAL [ APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
OoTHER [ SURVEY FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED m-nm\wmss FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED

wa***Applicants or Duly Appointed Representative MUST be present in order
for the case to be heard*****
DESCRIBE APPEAL IN DETAIL: (INCLUDE DIMENSIONS, # FI' FOR VARIANCES; # FOR PARKING; HARDSHIP; TYPE OF RUSINESS ) 1

Peason for_appcal t Dy 'l%gLZD’_QJ\I}N 1UQsal4

339 560 Cpnel s (B)- 307 x 12 Baagung undes cinepysign
U’ 1U” Cowmy 3g%ngmgﬂi_'-l

Applican: ) Woce Office Use

If applicant is using a .
7 representative for the Received By ‘

Represenative ' ML | request both signatures Zone_/77-

. mep =
Signature e | 8T required, Approved/Disapproved
Due 2 \q

mnudn!hthﬂummﬁ:hnT-mynfmmIH-OOI'Miuﬂ:Com:ﬂﬁmnbmmﬂmﬂwnf(!ﬁyunll Applications must be filed by
ml@ormmmhbﬂdmhuTuﬁdaynﬂhmﬂa

CASE NO. 9 1107 BELTLINE ROAD UNIT B

57



; rLEN ,
X
1
¥
& .
el e
- 1480 | AT
: 13 e e
= B
E‘-‘
'y e s
z e :
5 Y | IR || | I /
1
g AT Al .
| o _ o_ i i ‘ LM | | [N | | I
FRONT ELEVATION . .
SCALE: 332" a 1" SIGN 15 CENTERED VERTICALLY & HORIZONTALLY O FRONT FASCIA
LODE ALLOWANCE,

Aliowable Square Footage for Entire Building = 140;

Farmula: 100 SFT for first 100 finear fee! of bullding frontage plus 2 SFT per Hnear fost
exceeding the firs! 100 Hnear leet NTE 200 SFT (100 SFT + 20 Bnear x 2 = 140 SFT);
Boxed Square Footage for fronl Elavation = 267,88

Baxed Square Footage for [oft elevation = 74

Boxad Square Foolage for Entire Bullding = 341.89

: Thed e NG 1S FOP COOSEPIRALFERPRSES £oor ORF T2 SSNGTEREEIN DAY LTRINTS. SITES 0 OR Lavrarms mye Lol f SLSAILY
i T P resme [ Rt ttosnsaas P
T [ DECATURALARAMA T 115y [ R2 11ATHG 1AS
oo dw uaen xon [ cypemy [T ous RS A9 8
o s o ey CY BERR R} 1B JAS
14 MAXE-DECATUR ALARRIANCE REQUIRED [~ R4 113410 NEC

FRONT ELEVATION

58



h 33-912"

m:xnumnuw

Secondary Sign Alternative

BHICHT

SPECIFICATIONS FOR FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION:

Internatly Hluminated front-lit channel letters built to UL specifications
* Aluminum construction: backs 063 / returns .040 / depth 5”
= Mounting methed: Individual {remote power supply/wiring}
* Power Supply(s) mounting placement; abave or below roof line
¢ lllumination: LED Modules
* Primary electrical requirement: 120 volt
*{Installed within six feet of sign by others, with no obstructions}

COLOR & LED SPECIFICATIONS

» Trim Cap: Jewelite Standard Black 1”
» Plex Face Color: #2793 Red 3/16”
* LED Type: Stoan Prism Red LED Modules
Power Supply(s) (60 Watt) (120 Volt)
» Returns: Pre-painted Black Channel Coil
+ |ntertor painted for increased lilumination: Gloss White

@ 1D. ASSOCIATES

T771 ROUSTRIAL ROAD- LURHAN, JLAAN T
) XA () B 101
[ o 4 o

zl. 5 th

246.7 SFT
@&mmmugmmnm
STDEEP 2" VARES mmmmumﬁaﬁnﬁuum
- (2] 1+ WoE LK IRCAP WATERAL

=

1

(2] 335 1H0x #2700 FED TRAKSLLICENT ACRYLE SASTE LETTER FACES

[4] REDLED. STAPS (5 LED'S PEA FOOT) @ ¢ 7" DM CETER
(RLESS THAN 2 17" FROM ALTURAEIKES)

[ES] mrehCOODMECT CARLES BETWEEN LED MODLLS

r{s) (B8] b PR LSS 0 B WELITED ) ISIE-MACKS F CHANMEL LETVERS W
TOLE TV D 10 BE MEHANCALLY FASTENED WTH RMETS &7 ToE

BEGHANE D) N3 0 EACH STRE: EVEAY 11" OHSINTER

EIEE [M7] 1 WEEP MOLES AS AECIAED I LOWESTT GG F LITTERS

E (R0 WEER HOLES HOM DTV Mt L/STONRE SINS)

[0 £ 00 ) 316" SALSAARZED STEEL CLIPS WHTH MCLITING HAROWARE
(FYPE DERENOMG LPOK WALL CORSTR.CTER WTERALS]

17 EMAMETIR £401 CNOLT M0 CORSECTORS WITH WATEA-TIGHT CALLK

[RFR] 7128 w011y L. 050 WATT) POWER SLPPLES PEOIRLY LOCALED (N
LETTERS 54 TALL AND SUALLER) SR -CININEEY OVER 5. TALL

[RET] (20 5 (120 ¥OLT) POMER DSCORMECT $MTEH 02 (TR, O LETTERS

[ITZ) PR SAECINCAL LEAGS POWER TO LEFTERS TORE SUPRLED i OTHERS
(T3] 4" CAMKETEN TOGGLE 003 ATTACHMENTS ABeMUL RO () PEA LETFERg
[BR] AaCEwar BESOAQ L HOLISES POWER SUPYTS) W DECTBREC1 TPt

A

SECONDARY SIGN ALTERNATIVE
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O under Canopy Sign

Fabrication Specifications
Interior-lluminated
- Hanging Under-Canopy Signs

SPECIFICATIONS FOR FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION:

Aluminum Blade Sign with Acrylic Plastic Faces & Vieyl Overlay
+ Acryfie Plastic Faces: 3/16" Thick Plexighas
» Logo Lettering: Computer-Cut Sign Vinyl
+ installation: Under Building Canopy near Storefront Entrance Doors
+ Sign lHumination: Bright White LED Internal umination
« LED Type: Sloan V- Series Bright White LE.D. Modules
Power Supply (60 Watt) (120 veolt)

COLOR SPECIFICATIONS:

* Sign Faces: #7328 Tranylucent White Acrylic Plastic Faces

* Vinyl Overlay: #3630-33 Red Trnshucent Vied on White Acrylic Faces
+ Paint Sign Cabinet: To Match #3630-33 Red Matthews (Sattn Finksh)

* Paint Vertical Supports: Matthews White {Satin Finksh)

foR}

« iyl Logo Overlay: #3630-33 Red Viryl on White Acrylic Faces

» Paint Sign Cabinet: Matthews White (Satin Finish)

* Paint Vertical Supports: Matthews White [Satin Finlsh)

=) L 1] - L T4} L] -~
il Lgwupd Wy apd nn [ Weky Lol [, 1}
Gt Py T oy Teimplomi| WY gy Cobon k feirind Durshownt bl yyny
Mok ettt [t emd WO Rgicent e
o Py [~ 1

White oa Red Cobor Spec¥ication Red ca Whita Color Speciications

Ri 110014 JAS

THiL CRIA W2 15 PON CONTEPTEL PORPETES CALT B4L 1O CEASIPUCTITN LONSTASARE JAIFS IAD

@ ID. ASSOCIATES &

LI DOLSTIIAL JOAD- COTHA, AL 3LX)
4[] X ST AT (T} 1)
L r . I ]

* RY 1108119 JAS

T, WAL DECATUR AL YARIANCE REQURED [ i 1137 WEC |
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UNDER CANOPY SIGN
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@@ Column Signs (QTY = 4)

Fabrication Specifications
Non-llluminated

Projecting Column Signs

With Vinyl Lettering (4.67 sf ea.)

1 Squan Ao Yn Sedrame WS
20 T 125" Pk Nosaan Skn P
TU Richews Past PALS #185 C Red sl Part
Ron frest|

W8 21 Ly Scrvws W Pt Stk
ez 5 ) Por Sip P Tyocal)

NOTE: Column Signs Purchased & Installed
By TIX Contractor,

#02 High Pecformearca (pay
CaureSot 44 Oreat Pl ¥ ok e Vi it il
e Bk B Pt
Aogie Cles D ich 0E
S0 Eerix Part s Latrs e Ocly Oa ol S0 O B3
Tt Ao o Cekemes
Tou Gk O T e
(¥elly § Esch Location} E
Auach Sn Face wh ety
O To 125" Ml Sk Pt ‘ Using Mgl Mok s
TALMgews Pakt AL #1086 Pt e By Courte S S
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5¢n B {Satn Fresty Aach ing 4 Ol R S Pt Wi, iy
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ena CHARMING SCALE

Board of Zoning Adjustment

APPLICANT: T A1 | A8y =

MAILING ADDR: Z32% Bwir Poore Eb
CITY STATE ZIP: Ve cdiTa v 35603
PHONE: 286—3w3 -3220

PROPERTY OWNER: ” AES I MHE WHTEsETTT
OWNER ADDR: 505 MaiBey cuns

CITY STATE ZIP: AvaneTonl . T3 3B ooz

OWNER PHONE: Aaev- 604 - Q%o (;___Jaﬂu G\ass N~ Sl I.NLJ:W/)

ADDRESS FOR APPEAL:  « -, 2 oS 2y \ 3 De-:cx\"p 0, k- 3SCo3

NATURE OF APPEAL:

3 HOME OCCUPATION [0 SETBACK VARIANCE [ SIGN VARIANCE
SE PERMITTED ON APPEAL [J APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
CJOTHER [0 SURVEY FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED [] DRAWINGS FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED

*#k** Applicants or Duly Appointed Representative MUST be present in order
for the case to be heard™****

DESCRIBE APPEAL IN DETAIL: (INCLUDE DIMENSIONS, # FT FOR VARIANCES,; # FOR PARKING; HARDSHIP; TYPE OF BUSINESS.)

; TEevhe & @@onbtk Ly 6wt My NuTreTs MG,

IPERATING IN BB-7Z ZNE waNT NG WhVER .
ERH

Applicant Name{print)_, ' @tV | )} LemMBoLE - —— Office Use
If applicant is using a p

Sign - Received By

— = representative for the Zone B iy

Represenative Name(print v €4 /18 LT request both signatures Hearing Date Jam. 28, 3026

Sig - are required. Approved/Disapproved

e 12z (27 [19

The Board of Zoning Adjustment mects the last Tuesday of each month a1 4:08 PM in the Counci) Chambers on first floor of City Hall. Applications must be filed by
the 10° of the month to be heard the lest Tuesday of the month

CASE NO. 10 2502 HIGHWAY 20
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Board of Zoning Adjustment

APPLICANT: Ohpne 6‘ €€ /)

MAILING ADDR: A S (1) d Somerville Qé, Se
CITY STATEZIP:D ccC Lb’r} AL 35>

pione_  AS - Y76 - D2o7E

PROPERTY OWNER: ) oONNaG_- é\v-e.se P

OWNERADDR: ___Spewese . 235 A ld Sopmepulle P4 S
crvstateze._ e cator. A L 350@o3

OWNER PHONE: __ (A Lo — &/ 7(0 = 2 O . &%

SORESSTRARRAT 1052 I Maulionm S 3500/

NATURE OF APPEAL.:
[0 HOME OCCUPATION [J SETBACK VARIANCE {0 SIGN VARIANCE

[JUSE PERMITTED ON APPEAL tﬁ"ﬂ’PBA.L OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
[_JOTHER ] SURVEY FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED 7] DRAWINGS FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED

*¥w** Applicants or Duly Appointed Representative MUST be present in order
for the case to be heard*****

DESCRIBE AFPEAL IN DETAIL: (INCLUDEDIMENSIONS, # FT FOR VARIANCES; # FOR PARKING; HARDSHIP; TYPE OF BUSINESS.))

peepinby s obuisusly o duphex and cocs
boyit M <uvch . FH‘ [ o0 Doan:/‘ |"l' am'v/mq

aonvert 4o d,u‘owux.

one PDuousen mute A, T u}ou[cl [;lce ‘L@é’mcmf/v

AY

r [N b
| et e 4o i+ ons bu:l“!' in (177
Applicant £) =Xy = Office Use
-1f applicant is using a :
Si . Received B
representative for the Zone w2
Represenative Name(print), request botg signatures Hearing Date
Signature e Approvedeiﬂpprovcd

Dase 12-1 -9

The Board of Zening Adjustment meets the last Tuesday of each manth at 400 PM in the Council Chambers en first fioor of City Hall. Applications must be filed by
the 16* of the month to be beard the last Tuesday of the month

CASE NO. 11 1052 EAST MOULTON ST 35601
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L5 ena GHARMING ScALE

Board of Zoning Adjustment

APPLICANT: al‘”‘ﬂil L2 Cz'Q TN
maLNG Aoor: /(o[ Lelest /oc/ton SE
ey sTATEZIP. _ D@t Al Sttal

PHONE: ,&‘— ) & 50 : (’zlfc/ 3

PROPERTY DWNER: C?/?/‘EB lq Ot {q’ 5‘ e o’
owner aoor S o/ A Lo - /’E@/?‘O/U S A
CITY STATE ZIP: Deda }Luf" ' 4( ST e?
OWNER PHONE: X3S /.2 -

ADDRESS FOR APPEAL: /065‘ ﬂ/dﬂrz 95 /é&u .Sé

NATURE OF APPEAL:
O HOME OCCUPATION [J SETBACK VARIANCE [0 S5IGN VARIANCE
{TJUSE PERMITTED ON APPEAL ] APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
%omﬁk [J SURVEY FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED [ DRAWINGS FOR VARIANCES ATTACHED

“wx%kxApplicants or Duly Appointed Representative MUST be present in order
for the case to be heard*****

DESCRIBE APPEAL IN DETAIL: (INCLUDE DIMENSIONS, # FT FOR VARIANCES; # FOR PARKING, HARDSHIP, TYPE OF BUSINESS.)

""qﬁe/u a _HNoite lZe‘Daf’r <

[ cwas Zae Lor  Spall Eiregor”

[2.:,4?6»; =

Applicant Name(print)__{7 P g lrnse § - T Office Use

3 ’ If applicant is using a Receive
Siwm-é—ma?;%gi representative for the Zone 'g A
Represenative Name{print) request both signatures Hearing Date_j, 28, 2020
Signamure are required, ApprovedlDisappro.ved
oe__ /= [0~ 2020

The Board of Zoning Adjustment meets the lust Tuesday of esch month at 4-00 PM in the Council Chambers on first floor of Chty Halt Applicstions must be filed by
the 10° of the month to be heard the Last Tuesday of the month.

CASE NO. 12 1005 WEST MOULTON STREET
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